

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26209/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2011
in LPA No. 3099/2010,21/02/2011 in SCA No. 4390/2001 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGALBHAI GORDHANBHAI MALI
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner has been reinstated pursuant to observation
made by this Court. In this background nothing subsists in
the matter. The special leave petition is dismissed as
infructuous.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.(Usha Sharma)
Court MasterSignature Not Verified
Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.24

18:46:06 IST

Reason: